RESOLUTION NO. $Z(\varphi-95)$

WHEREAS, Section 3-8-1 of the Illinois Municipal Code empowers the President to appoint a Village Treasurer, with the advice and consent of the Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham has a legal requirement to appoint a Village Treasurer to conduct the Village's finance business.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS as follows:

SECTION 1: Commencing September 27, 1995, Ms. Sandra Blazis is hereby appointed VILLAGE TREASURER.

SECTION 2: Commencing September 27, 1995, the compensation for said position will be \$650.00 per month and payable each month at the same time as other village officials receive compensation.

SECTION 3: The Village of Chatham will execute a treasurers bond in Ms. Blazis name.

SECTION 5: This resolution shall be effective upon passage and approval as provided by law.

PASSED this 26th day of September, 1995.

L. Koester, President Village of Chatham

ATTEST:

AYES: NAYS:

ABSENT:

PASSED: 9 - 34 - 95APPROVED: 9 - 34 - 95

```
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF SANGAMON )
```

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and perfect copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Trustees on the 26th day of September, 1995.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the 27th day of September, 1995.

Penny Moomey, Village Clerk

APPOINTED OFFICIAL'S BOND

WHEREAS, Sandra Blazis has been appointed Treasurer of the Village of Chatham, in Sangamon County, Illinois; and

WHEREAS, 3-14-3 of the Illinois Municipal Code requires the execution of a bond by such official, and that such bond be approved by the corporate authorities of the Village of Chatham.

THEREFORE, I Sandra Blazis, bind myself to the Village of Chatham, Illinois, in the sum of \$21,000.00. Payment of this bond is conditioned on my failure to justly and fairly account for and pay over all money coming into my control because of such office, or my failure to perform every act required of my office by law, to the best of my ability, during my term of office.

Dated September 26, 1995

Mulluh. Blums Sandra Blazis

I, the undersigned notary public, certify that Sandra Blazis, whom I know to be the person who signed this bond, appeared before me on September 26, 1995, and acknowledged that she signed and delivered this bond as her voluntary act, for the purposes set forth therein.

OFFICIAL SEAL

JILL A BUTLER

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/02/98

Notary Public

Approved by the corporate authorities of the Village of Chatham on September 26, 1995.

Penny Moomey, Village Clerk